MQ1S Series
Unregulated DC/DC Converters Dedicated to IGBT Drivers
P1 V1.01   08/2024 www.antons-power.com
  Features
 Input voltage range ±10%
 Unregulated output
 High efficiency, up to 80%
 Isolation 4000VAC

Driver applications
  Overview
The MQ1S series are unregulated SIP7 package DC/DC converters dedicated to IGBT driver applications. The series has unbalanced
dual output voltage, in order to minimize the IGBT driver lose. The models also have continuous short circuit protection. The typical
applications of these converters are transducers, AC servo drive system, electric welding, and UPS.
  Model Numbers
Model Number
Input Voltage [VDC] VOUT 1, VOUT 2
[VDC]
IOUT 1, IOUT 2
 [mA] Max.
Efficiency
[%] Typ.
Capacitive Load
[uF] Max. Nom. Min Max
MQ1S-05E20040 5 4.5 5.5 +20, -4.0 +80, -40 80 220
MQ1S-12V15080 12 9.0 15.0 +15, -8.0 +100, -80 80 220
MQ1S-12E15087 12 11.6 12.4 +15, -8.7 +80, -40 80 220
MQ1S-15E09090 15 14.5 15.5 +9, -9.0 +55, -55 80 220
MQ1S-15E15087 15 14.5 15.5 +15, -8.7 +80, -40 80 220
MQ1S-15E17087 15 14.5 15.5 +17, -8.7 +80, -40 80 220
MQ1S-24E15087 24 23.3 24.7 +15, -8.7 +80, -40 80 220
  Electrical Specifications
Unless otherwise indicated, specifications are measured at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage, full load after warm up.
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
Surge voltage